Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/ 04) OMS No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Unlied States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
MANTIS, L.L.S.	1
,	
	Name: STRYKER SPINE
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): November 4, 2005	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	7 L do Mosticot
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Z.I. de Marticot F-33610 Cestas
X Assignment Merger	FRANCE
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	City:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:
Other	Country: Zip: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/202,487	
	l <u> </u>
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph F. Bender-Zanoni	
LÉRNER, DAVID, LITTÉNBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SPINE 3.0-449 CIP CIP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	
	l H
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zlp: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6357 Fax Number: (908) 654-7866	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Fax Number: (908) 654-7866  Email Address: jbender-zanoni@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Joseph F. Bender-Zanoni
9. Signature:	1
Mand F. Rula-J.	March 1, 2006
Signature	Date
Joseph F. Bender-Zanoni - 51,454	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	oneog audomnents, and documents.

630284-1

PATENT REEL: 017301 FRAME: 0569

PTO/88/15 (8-00) Modified by LOLXGAM

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number (Optional)

WHEREAS, Mantis, L.L.S., a series of Kingsley Investment Company ("KIC") L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 2020 Walnut Street, Suite 17A, Philadelphia, PA 19103, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Applications for Utility Patent and Provisional Applications for Patent of the United States of America and application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty:

Appin Nos.	Filed	(nve <u>nt</u> or(s)	Title
60/518,5 <b>80</b>	November 8, 2003	Kingsley Richard Chin	Methods And Devices For Improving Percutaneous Access
10/868,075	June 15, 2004	Kingsley Richard Chin	Methods And Devices For Improving Percutaneous Access in Minimally Invasive Surgeries
60/682,344	May 18, 2005	T, Wade Fallin	Rod Contouring Apparatus And Method For A Percutaneous Pedicle Screw Procedure
60/682,783	May 19, 2005	Kingsley Richard Chin Josh Butters T. Wade Failin	Rod Contouring Apparatus And Method For A Percutaneous Pedicle Screw Procedure
11/178,035	July 8, 2005	T. Wade Fallin	System And Method For Orthopedic Implant Configuration
11/202,487	August 12, 2005	Kingsley Richard Chin Josh Butters T. Wade Fallin Daniel F. Justin	System And Method For Percutaneous Spinal Access
PCT/US04/36640	November 4, 2004	Kingsley Richard Chin	Methods And Devices For Improving Percutaneous Access in Minimally Invasive Surgeries

WHEREAS, Stryker Spine, an SAS organized under the laws of France, located and doing business at Zone Industrielle de Marticot, F-33610 Cestas, Bordeaux, France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above applications for patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mantis, L.L.S. ("Assignor") has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Stryker Spine ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the above applications and the inventions therein ("the Properties"), including all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or relessue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on the Properties to Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for Itself and Its legal representatives. heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on the Properties and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Properties, whenever requested, to teetify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of the Properties may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for the Properties in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

605523\_1,DQC NY:987302.1 Page 2 of 2 605523-1

PATENT REEL: 017301 FRAME: 0570

PTO/SB/16 (8-00) Modified by LDUKSM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mantis, L.L.S. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of any of the				
Properties when known.				
11-04-2005 Karge/ly & Ch.				
(Date) / / (Signature)				
State of ) SS:				
County of)				
On this 11 day of November, 2005, before me appeared KINGSLEY R. CHIN				
person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Mantis, L.L.S. with				
authority to do so.				
1 1-12 -k				
(Notary Public)				

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

LYNNETT E. BROOKS, Notary Public

City of Philadelphia, Phila. County County

My Commission Expires April 26, 2009

605523\_1.DOC NY:**987302.1** 

**RECORDED: 03/01/2006** 

Page 2 of 2 605523-1

PATENT REEL: 017301 FRAME: 0571